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. CHAPTER XLVI.

An Act to -amend an act entitled " An act to provide for
Township Organization."

*
BiOTKHTl. A»en<l>nenttoB«flon8,Aracloia,of ttia act approved Tab. n, 1860. T*M

of town assemr, wpervli.r and clerk.
8, Wlwa net to tals effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That Section 2, Article 12, of an act en-
titled an act to provide for township organization, ap-
proved February 21st, 1860, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 2. The'town Assessors shall receive for their
services one (1) dollar per day, while engaged in their
respective duties as such Assessors. The Town Clerks

_ .. and Supervisors shall receive for their services one (1)FMIOI town ai- ... r -, •, ., j. ^ i • • ,1 • , ^tenor, nperviior dollar per day, when attending to business in their town,
and derk and one dollar and h'fty cents (@1 50j when attending to

business out of town; Jtyovided, That nn Town Super-
visor shall receive more than twenty (20) dollars, for
compensation, in any one year; J*rovided further, That
the Town Clerk shall be paid fees for the following, and
not a per diem: For serving notices of election upon
town officers, as required by law, twenty five (25) cents
each; for filing any paper required by law to be filed in
his office, ten (10) cents each; for posting up notices
required by law, twenty five (25) cents each; for record-
ing any order or any instrument of writing authorized
by law, six (6) cents for each ono hundred words; for
copying any record or instrument on file in his office,
and certifying the same, six (6) cents for each ono hun-
dred words, to be paid for by the person applying for
the same; Provided further, That atjany town meeting,
before tho electors commence balloting tor officers, they
may by resolution reduce or increase the compensation
of officers, but no such increase shall exceed fifty per
cent.
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SEO. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force*
from and after its passage.

Approved, February 0,1863.

CHAPTER XLTIL

An Act to amend Chapter Sixty-Eight^ (LXVIII} of
the G&ieral Zawa of the State of Minnesota* for the
year I860, Icing page 242 of tie same, relating to
the Vacation of Town- Sites.

Bionoa 1. Amendment to Chapter OS, of General Lam 1SGO. TVhomsy m»ke appli-
cation for vacation or alteration In any ton or city—duty of the Court.

2. When act to take effect,

Be it enactedby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That Section 3, of Chapter OS, (LXTIII)
of tho General Laws of the State of Minnesota, for
tho year one thousand eight hundred and sixty (I860),
be and tho same is hereby amended, by adding thereto
the following words:

Provided further, That it shall not bo necessary for
all the proprietors of any town or city, or any addition
thereto, to join in an application to the District Court, Wh!l™*L'llkt

for tho vacation or alteration of the same or any part
thereof, but the said application maybe made by any
one or more of several proprietors of tho same; and the
notice provided for in the second section of this act shallUu0mrt

be considered sufficient notice to all parties in interest.
And it shall bo the duty of the Court, upgn the hearing
of said application, and tho reasons for and against tho
same, to Alter or vacate the same, or any portion thereof,
if, in their judgment, tho public interests will be subserv-
ed thereby, as fully, to all intents and purposes, as if
every proprietor and party in interest had joined in such
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